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Election Summary Report

County of Tulare
Statewide Direct Primary Election
Tuesday, June 7, 2022
First Election Night Results Report

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters ~ Turnout
Total
Polling Places 0 0.00%
Vote by Mail 16,362 791%
Mail Ballot 0 0.00%
Total 16,362 206,819 791%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)
Voters Cast: 16,362 of 206,819 (7.91%)

Governor (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total

Times Cast 16,362 / 206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total

MICHAEL SHELLENBERGER NPP 386 2.41%
FREDERIC C. SCHULTZ NPP 40 0.25%
WOODROW "WOODY" NPP 46 0.29%
REINETTE SENUM NPP 64 0.40%
LONNIE SORTOR REP 36 0.23%
ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ- DEM 152 0.95%
JAMES G. HANINK NPP 53 0.33%
SHAWN COLLINS REP 1,202 7.52%
HEATHER COLLINS GRN 84 0.53%
ANTHONY "TONY" FANARA DEM 106 0.66%
SERGE FIANKAN NPP 17 0.11%
LUIS JAVIER RODRIGUEZ GRN 110 0.69%
LEO S. ZACKY REP 700 4.38%
BRADLEY ZINK NPP 12 0.08%
JENNY RAE LE ROUX REP 498 3.12%
DAVID LOZANO REP 275 1.72%
RONALD A. ANDERSON REP 208 1.30%
GAVIN NEWSOM DEM 6,977  43.64%
ROBERT C. NEWMAN I REP 360 2.25%
BRIAN DAHLE REP 3,484  21.79%
JOEL VENTRESCA DEM 133 0.83%
MAJOR WILLIAMS REP 492 3.08%
RON JONES REP 93 0.58%
ANTHONY TRIMINO REP 250 1.56%
DANIEL R. MERCURI REP 140 0.88%
CRISTIAN RAUL MORALES REP 69 0.43%

Total Votes 15,987
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Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
CLINT W. SAUNDERS REP
WILLIAM CAVETT "SKEE" DEM
DAVID HILLBERG NPP
ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD REP
DAVID FENNELL REP
ELENI KOUNALAKIS DEM
MOHAMMAD ARIF P-F
JEFFREY HIGHBEAR MORGAN DEM
Total Votes

Secretary of State (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
JAMES "JW" PAINE REP
RACHEL HAMM REP
MATTHEW D. CINQUANTA NPP
RAUL RODRIGUEZ JR. REP
GARY N. BLENNER GRN
ROB BERNOSKY REP
SHIRLEY N. WEBER DEM
Total Votes

Controller (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
LANHEE CHEN REP
MALIA M. COHEN DEM
STEVE GLAZER DEM
RON GALPERIN DEM
YVONNE YIU DEM
LAURA WELLS GRN

Total Votes

Total
16,362 / 206,819

Total

1,570

578

207

3,961
2,561
6,024

137

775
15,813

Total
16,362 / 206,819

Total

925

2,004

153

857

303

4,208
7,235
15,685

Total
16,362 / 206,819

Total
7,554
2,629
1,839
1,268
1,714

523
15,527

7.91%

9.93%
3.66%
1.31%
25.05%
16.20%
38.10%
0.87%
4.90%

7.91%

5.90%
12.78%
0.98%
5.46%
1.93%
26.83%
46.13%

7.91%

48.65%
16.93%
11.84%
8.17%
11.04%
3.37%
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Treasurer (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 16,362 / 206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total
JACK M. GUERRERO REP 4,717 30.15%
MEGHANN ADAMS P-F 387 2.47%
ANDREW DO REP 3,249 2077%
FIONA MA DEM 7290  46.60%
Total Votes 15,643
Attorney General (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 16,362 / 206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total
ANNE MARIE SCHUBERT NPP 1,185 7.52%
NATHAN HOCHMAN REP 3,367 21.35%
DAN KAPELOVITZ GRN 286 1.81%
ROB BONTA DEM 6,908 4381%
ERIC EARLY REP 4,022  2551%
Total Votes 15,768

Insurance Commissioner (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 16,362 / 206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total
NATHALIE HRIZI P-F 176 1.13%
ROBERT HOWELL REP 3,569  22.85%
GREG CONLON REP 3,850 24.65%
VERONIKA FIMBRES GRN 280 1.79%
RICARDO LARA DEM 5362  3433%
MARC LEVINE DEM 1,406 9.00%
VINSON EUGENE ALLEN DEM 433 2.77%
JASPER "JAY" JACKSON DEM 271 1.74%
ROBERT J. MOLNAR NPP 271 1.74%
Total Votes 15,618

St Board of Equalization 1st District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 16,362 / 206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total
NADER SHAHATIT DEM 1,055 6.77%
TED GAINES REP 8,539 54.76%
JOSE S. ALTAMIRANO DEM 3,667  23.52%
BRADEN MURPHY DEM 2,332 14.96%

Total Votes 15,593
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United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total

Times Cast 16,361/ 206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total

CHUCK SMITH REP 1,106 7.06%
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER P-F 115 0.73%
ALEX PADILLA DEM 6440  41.11%
ENRIQUE PETRIS REP 35 0.22%
OBAIDUL HUQ PIRJADA DEM 61 0.39%
DOUGLAS HOWARD PIERCE DEM 263 1.68%
MYRON L. HALL REP 175 1.12%
TIMOTHY J URSICH DEM 120 0.77%
JAMES "HENK" CONN GRN 65 0.41%
DON J. GRUNDMANN NPP 54 0.34%
ELEANOR GARCIA NPP 111 0.71%
ROBERT GEORGE LUCERO, JR REP 334 2.13%
SARAH SUN LIEW REP 293 1.87%
DAPHNE BRADFORD NPP 76 0.49%
JAMES P. BRADLEY REP 1,221 7.79%
AKINYEMI AGBEDE DEM 226 1.44%
JON ELIST REP 470 3.00%
PAMELA ELIZONDO GRN 102 0.65%
DAN O'DOWD DEM 95 0.61%
CORDIE WILLIAMS REP 850 5.43%
DEON D. JENKINS NPP 11 0.07%
CARLOS GUILLERMO TAPIA REP 141 0.90%
MARK P. MEUSER REP 3,301  21.07%
Total Votes 15,665

United States Senator (Partial/Unexpired Term) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 16,361/ 206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total
ALEX PADILLA DEM 6,712 42.85%
MYRON L. HALL REP 572 3.65%
TIMOTHY URSICH JR. DEM 574 3.66%
DAPHNE BRADFORD NPP 282 1.80%
JAMES P. BRADLEY REP 1,727 11.03%
JON ELIST REP 830 5.30%
DAN O'DOWD DEM 201 1.28%
MARK P. MEUSER REP 4765  30.42%

Total Votes 15,664
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U.S. Representative District 20 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 49 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
JAMES DAVIS REP
BEN DEWELL DEM
MARISA WOOD DEM
KEVIN MCCARTHY REP
JAMES MACAULEY REP
Total Votes

Total
6,438 / 63,756

Total
283
456
2,145
3,091
223
6,198

10.10%

4.57%
7.36%
34.61%
49.87%
3.60%

U.S. Representative District 21 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 53 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
MATT STOLL REP
JIM COSTA DEM
ERIC GARCIA DEM
MICHAEL MAHER REP
Total Votes

Total
5301/72374

Total
1,120
2,088

560
1,329
5,097

7.32%

21.97%
40.97%
10.99%
26.07%

U.S. Representative District 22 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 46 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
RUDY SALAS DEM
DAVID G. VALADAO REP
CHRIS MATHYS REP
ADAM MEDEIROS REP
Total Votes

U.S. Representative District 22 - Short Term (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 97 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
CONNIE CONWAY REP
LOURIN HUBBARD DEM

Total Votes

Total
4,622 /70,689

Total
2,049
1,265
1,007

143
4,464

Total
12,473 / 155,802

Total
6,756
5,182

11,938

6.54%

45.90%
28.34%
22.56%

3.20%

8.01%

56.59%
43.41%
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State Senate District 12 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 74 (0.00%)

6/7/2022 8:01:10 PM

Total
Times Cast 8,876 /90,926 9.76%
Candidate Party Total
SUSANNE GUNDY DEM 3437  40.85%
SHANNON GROVE REP 4,977 59.15%
Total Votes 8,414

L .

State Senate District 16 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 73 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 7,485 /115,889 6.46%
Candidate Party Total
MELISSA HURTADO DEM 3,092 43.09%
DAVID SHEPARD REP 2,765 38.54%
GREGORY TATUM REP 421 5.87%
BRYAN OSORIO DEM 333 4.64%
NICOLE PARRA DEM 564 7.86%
Total Votes 7175

L .

State Senate District 14 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 0/4 0.00%
Candidate Party Total
ANNA CABALLERO DEM 0 N/A
PAULINA MIRANDA DEM 0'N/A
AMNON SHOR REP 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

Member of State Assembly District 32 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,007 / 82,563
Candidate Party Total
VINCE FONG REP 5,548
Total Votes 5,548

9.70%

100.00%

Member of State Assembly District 33 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 86 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,354 / 124,256
Candidate Party Total
RUBEN MACARENO DEM 1,665
DEVON J. MATHIS REP 4,109
JOSE SIGALA DEM 2,198

Total Votes 7972

6.72%

20.89%
51.54%
27.57%
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State Superintendent of Public Instruction (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 16,361/ 206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total
LANCE RAY CHRISTENSEN 1812 12.45%
JOSEPH GUY CAMPBELL 634 436%
JIM GIBSON 1,306 8.97%
AINYE E. LONG 2243 1541%
MARCO AMARAL 1,660  11.40%
GEORGE YANG 1,688  11.60%
TONY K. THURMOND 5214  35.82%
Total Votes 14,557

County Superintendent of Schools (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 16,361 / 206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total
TIM A. HIRE 13,203 100.00%
Total Votes 13,203

Co Supervisor District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 33 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,732/ 38,888 7.03%
Candidate Party Total
SCOTT HARNESS 662  25.89%
KELLY CULVER 448 17.52%
MELVIN K. GONG 249 9.74%
EDDIE VALERO 1,198 46.85%
Total Votes 2,557

Co Supervisor District 5 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 25 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,741 /37,225 7.36%
Candidate Party Total
DENNIS TOWNSEND 2,294/ 100.00%

Total Votes 2,294
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Assessor/Clerk-Recorder (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 16,361 /206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total
TARA K. FREITAS 13,229 100.00%
Total Votes 13,229

Auditor-Controller/ Treasurer-Tax Collector (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 16,361 /206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total
CASS COOK 13,200 100.00%
Total Votes 13,200
District Attorney (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 16,361 /206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total
TIM WARD 13,374 100.00%
Total Votes 13,374
Sheriff-Coroner (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 16,361 /206,819 7.91%
Candidate Party Total
MIKE BOUDREAUX 13,185 100.00%
Total Votes 13,185
U (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 16 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,089 /12,895 8.45%
Candidate Party Total
YES 599  59.72%
NO 404 40.28%

Total Votes 1,003



