Election Summary Report

County of Tulare Statewide Direct Primary Election Tuesday, June 7, 2022 First Election Night Results Report

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total				
	Polling Places	0		0.00%
	Vote by Mail	16,362		7.91%
	Mail Ballot	0		0.00%
	Total	16,362	206,819	7.91%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

Voters Cast: 16,362 of 206,819 (7.91%)

Governor (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,362 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
MICHAEL SHELLENBERGER	NPP	386	2.41%
FREDERIC C. SCHULTZ	NPP	40	0.25%
WOODROW "WOODY"	NPP	46	0.29%
REINETTE SENUM	NPP	64	0.40%
LONNIE SORTOR	REP	36	0.23%
ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-	DEM	152	0.95%
JAMES G. HANINK	NPP	53	0.33%
SHAWN COLLINS	REP	1,202	7.52%
HEATHER COLLINS	GRN	84	0.53%
ANTHONY "TONY" FANARA	DEM	106	0.66%
SERGE FIANKAN	NPP	17	0.11%
LUIS JAVIER RODRIGUEZ	GRN	110	0.69%
LEO S. ZACKY	REP	700	4.38%
BRADLEY ZINK	NPP	12	0.08%
JENNY RAE LE ROUX	REP	498	3.12%
DAVID LOZANO	REP	275	1.72%
RONALD A. ANDERSON	REP	208	1.30%
GAVIN NEWSOM	DEM	6,977	43.64%
ROBERT C. NEWMAN II	REP	360	2.25%
BRIAN DAHLE	REP	3,484	21.79%
JOEL VENTRESCA	DEM	133	0.83%
MAJOR WILLIAMS	REP	492	3.08%
RON JONES	REP	93	0.58%
ANTHONY TRIMINO	REP	250	1.56%
DANIEL R. MERCURI	REP	140	0.88%
CRISTIAN RAUL MORALES	REP	69	0.43%
Total Votes		15,987	

Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,362 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
CLINT W. SAUNDERS	REP	1,570	9.93%
WILLIAM CAVETT "SKEE"	DEM	578	3.66%
DAVID HILLBERG	NPP	207	1.31%
ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD	REP	3,961	25.05%
DAVID FENNELL	REP	2,561	16.20%
ELENI KOUNALAKIS	DEM	6,024	38.10%
MOHAMMAD ARIF	P-F	137	0.87%
JEFFREY HIGHBEAR MORGAN	DEM	775	4.90%
Total Votes		15,813	

Secretary of State (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,362 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JAMES "JW" PAINE	REP	925	5.90%
RACHEL HAMM	REP	2,004	12.78%
MATTHEW D. CINQUANTA	NPP	153	0.98%
RAUL RODRIGUEZ JR.	REP	857	5.46%
GARY N. BLENNER	GRN	303	1.93%
ROB BERNOSKY	REP	4,208	26.83%
SHIRLEY N. WEBER	DEM	7,235	46.13%
Total Votes		15,685	

Controller (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,362 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
LANHEE CHEN	REP	7,554	48.65%
MALIA M. COHEN	DEM	2,629	16.93%
STEVE GLAZER	DEM	1,839	11.84%
RON GALPERIN	DEM	1,268	8.17%
YVONNE YIU	DEM	1,714	11.04%
LAURA WELLS	GRN	523	3.37%
Total Votes		15,527	

Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,362 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JACK M. GUERRERO	REP	4,717	30.15%
MEGHANN ADAMS	P-F	387	2.47%
ANDREW DO	REP	3,249	20.77%
FIONA MA	DEM	7,290	46.60%
Total Votes		15,643	

Attorney General (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,362 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ANNE MARIE SCHUBERT	NPP	1,185	7.52%
NATHAN HOCHMAN	REP	3,367	21.35%
DAN KAPELOVITZ	GRN	286	1.81%
ROB BONTA	DEM	6,908	43.81%
ERIC EARLY	REP	4,022	25.51%
Total Votes		15,768	

Insurance Commissioner (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,362 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
NATHALIE HRIZI	P-F	176	1.13%
ROBERT HOWELL	REP	3,569	22.85%
GREG CONLON	REP	3,850	24.65%
VERONIKA FIMBRES	GRN	280	1.79%
RICARDO LARA	DEM	5,362	34.33%
MARC LEVINE	DEM	1,406	9.00%
VINSON EUGENE ALLEN	DEM	433	2.77%
JASPER "JAY" JACKSON	DEM	271	1.74%
ROBERT J. MOLNAR	NPP	271	1.74%
Total Votes		15,618	

St Board of Equalization 1st District (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,362 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
NADER SHAHATIT	DEM	1,055	6.77%
TED GAINES	REP	8,539	54.76%
JOSE S. ALTAMIRANO	DEM	3,667	23.52%
BRADEN MURPHY	DEM	2,332	14.96%
Total Votes		15,593	

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,361 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
CHUCK SMITH	REP	1,106	7.06%
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER	P-F	115	0.73%
ALEX PADILLA	DEM	6,440	41.11%
ENRIQUE PETRIS	REP	35	0.22%
OBAIDUL HUQ PIRJADA	DEM	61	0.39%
DOUGLAS HOWARD PIERCE	DEM	263	1.68%
MYRON L. HALL	REP	175	1.12%
TIMOTHY J URSICH	DEM	120	0.77%
JAMES "HENK" CONN	GRN	65	0.41%
DON J. GRUNDMANN	NPP	54	0.34%
ELEANOR GARCIA	NPP	111	0.71%
ROBERT GEORGE LUCERO, JR	REP	334	2.13%
SARAH SUN LIEW	REP	293	1.87%
DAPHNE BRADFORD	NPP	76	0.49%
JAMES P. BRADLEY	REP	1,221	7.79%
AKINYEMI AGBEDE	DEM	226	1.44%
JON ELIST	REP	470	3.00%
PAMELA ELIZONDO	GRN	102	0.65%
DAN O'DOWD	DEM	95	0.61%
CORDIE WILLIAMS	REP	850	5.43%
DEON D. JENKINS	NPP	11	0.07%
CARLOS GUILLERMO TAPIA	REP	141	0.90%
MARK P. MEUSER	REP	3,301	21.07%
Total Votes		15,665	

United States Senator (Partial/Unexpired Term) (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,361 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ALEX PADILLA	DEM	6,712	42.85%
MYRON L. HALL	REP	572	3.65%
TIMOTHY URSICH JR.	DEM	574	3.66%
DAPHNE BRADFORD	NPP	282	1.80%
JAMES P. BRADLEY	REP	1,727	11.03%
JON ELIST	REP	830	5.30%
DAN O'DOWD	DEM	201	1.28%
MARK P. MEUSER	REP	4,765	30.42%
Total Votes		15,664	

U.S. Representative District 20 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 49 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,438 / 63,756	10.10%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JAMES DAVIS	REP	283	4.57%
BEN DEWELL	DEM	456	7.36%
MARISA WOOD	DEM	2,145	34.61%
KEVIN MCCARTHY	REP	3,091	49.87%
JAMES MACAULEY	REP	223	3.60%
Total Votes		6,198	

U.S. Representative District 21 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 53 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		5,301 / 72,374	7.32%
Candidate	Party	Total	
MATT STOLL	REP	1,120	21.97%
JIM COSTA	DEM	2,088	40.97%
ERIC GARCIA	DEM	560	10.99%
MICHAEL MAHER	REP	1,329	26.07%
Total Votes		5,097	

U.S. Representative District 22 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 46 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,622 / 70,689	6.54%
Candidate	Party	Total	
RUDY SALAS	DEM	2,049	45.90%
DAVID G. VALADAO	REP	1,265	28.34%
CHRIS MATHYS	REP	1,007	22.56%
ADAM MEDEIROS	REP	143	3.20%
Total Votes		4,464	

U.S. Representative District 22 - Short Term (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		12,473 / 155,802	8.01%
Candidate	Party	Total	
CONNIE CONWAY	REP	6,756	56.59%
LOURIN HUBBARD	DEM	5,182	43.41%
Total Votes		11,938	

State Senate District 12 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 74 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		8,876 / 90,926	9.76%
Candidate	Party	Total	
SUSANNE GUNDY	DEM	3,437	40.85%
SHANNON GROVE	REP	4,977	59.15%
Total Votes		8,414	

State Senate District 16 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 73 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		7,485 / 115,889	6.46%
Candidate	Party	Total	
MELISSA HURTADO	DEM	3,092	43.09%
DAVID SHEPARD	REP	2,765	38.54%
GREGORY TATUM	REP	421	5.87%
BRYAN OSORIO	DEM	333	4.64%
NICOLE PARRA	DEM	564	7.86%
Total Votes		7,175	

State Senate District 14 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		0 / 4 0.00%
Candidate	Party	Total
ANNA CABALLERO	DEM	0 N/A
PAULINA MIRANDA	DEM	0 N/A
AMNON SHOR	REP	0 N/A
Total Votes		0

Member of State Assembly District 32 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		8,007 / 82,563	9.70%
Candidate	Party	Total	
VINCE FONG	REP	5,548	100.00%
Total Votes		5,548	

Member of State Assembly District 33 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		8,354 / 124,256	6.72%
Candidate	Party	Total	
RUBEN MACARENO	DEM	1,665	20.89%
DEVON J. MATHIS	REP	4,109	51.54%
JOSE SIGALA	DEM	2,198	27.57%
Total Votes		7,972	

State Superintendent of Public Instruction (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,361 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
LANCE RAY CHRISTENSEN		1,812	12.45%
JOSEPH GUY CAMPBELL		634	4.36%
JIM GIBSON		1,306	8.97%
AINYE E. LONG		2,243	15.41%
MARCO AMARAL		1,660	11.40%
GEORGE YANG		1,688	11.60%
TONY K. THURMOND		5,214	35.82%
Total Votes		14,557	

County Superintendent of Schools (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,361 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
TIM A. HIRE		13,203	100.00%
Total Votes		13,203	

Co Supervisor District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 33 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,732 / 38,888	7.03%
Candidate	Party	Total	
SCOTT HARNESS		662	25.89%
KELLY CULVER		448	17.52%
MELVIN K. GONG		249	9.74%
EDDIE VALERO		1,198	46.85%
Total Votes		2,557	

Co Supervisor District 5 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,741 / 37,225	7.36%
Candidate	Party	Total	
DENNIS TOWNSEND		2,294	100.00%
Total Votes		2,294	

Assessor/Clerk-Recorder (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,361 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
TARA K. FREITAS		13,229	100.00%
Total Votes		13,229	

Auditor-Controller/ Treasurer-Tax Collector (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,361 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
CASS COOK		13,200	100.00%
Total Votes		13,200	

District Attorney (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,361 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
TIM WARD		13,374	100.00%
Total Votes		13,374	

Sheriff-Coroner (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 148 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,361 / 206,819	7.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
MIKE BOUDREAUX		13,185	100.00%
Total Votes		13,185	

U (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,089 / 12,895	8.45%
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		599	59.72%
NO		404	40.28%
Total Votes		1,003	